Children's Long-Term Support (CLTS) Council Agenda Wednesday, April 7, 2021—9 a.m.–2:30 p.m. Participate through Zoom or By Phone

Join Zoom Meeting

Phone one-tap: US: <u>+16465588656</u>,,89640361414# or

+13017158592,,89640361414#

Meeting URL: https://dhswi.zoom.us/j/89640361414

Meeting ID: 896 4036 1414 Join by Telephone: 1-646-558-8656

Advisory Areas: ACCESS ~ CHOICE ~ COORDINATION ~ QUALITY ~ FINANCING			
Time	Topic	Speaker	
9–9:15	Welcome	Liz Hecht, Chair	
	Council Member Updates and Announcements		
	Operational	w	
	• Approval of January 13, 2021, Draft Minutes	clts-draft-minutes-	
9:15–9:30	Public Comments: Public comments may be presented at this time; three-minute maximum per	Liz Hecht, Chair	
	presenter/organization. Note: If there are not 15 minutes of public comments, we will conduct other business		
	for the agenda during this time.		
9:30–10	Meet and Greet with Secretary Timberlake	DHS Secretary Karen	
	Welcome greeting	Timberlake	
10–10:30	2021-2023 DHS Budget Overview	DHS Budget Director	
		Andrew Forsaith	
10:30–10:45	Break		
10:45–11:15	Access Topics		
	Disability Resource Center	Liz Hecht, Chair	
	Bureau of Children's Services (BCS) Program Access Initiative	Deb Rathermel and BCS Staff	
11:15–12	BCS Updates/News to Share	Deb Rathermel and BCS Staff	
	BCS Leadership Transition		
	New name for Technical Assistance Section		
	COVID-19 – K Waiver, program communications status		
	Waiver Renewal Public Posting Update		
	o CLTS Name Change		
	Family Webpage – CLTS and Birth to 3 Program pages		
12-12:30	Break		
12:30-1:30	CLTS Waitlist and Enrollment Data	BCS Staff, Matt Rundle &	
	Follow up with County Waiver Agencies	Kate Johnson	

	Advisory Areas: ACCESS ~ CHOICE ~ COORDINATION ~ QUALITY ~ FINANCING	
Time	Topic	Speaker
1:30-2	Children's Community Options Program	Liz Hecht, Chair
	Summary of statewide utilization and access	
	Discussion	
2-2:30	Wrap Up and Action Items (Next Meeting July 14, 2021)	Liz Hecht and Deb Rathermel

NOTES: The Children's Long-Term Support Council is advisory to the Department of Health Services (DHS).

• This meeting complies with Wisconsin open meeting requirements: State Editor, Wisconsin State Journal, State Editor, Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Posted: State Capitol Building, Madison, WI and Department of Health Services, 1 W. Wilson St., Madison, WI